ROSLYN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Meeting of the Board of Education

Friday, January 8, 2021
8:00 A.M.

8:00 a.m. - Board of Education Meeting
Preliminary Announcements

The Roslyn Union Free School District continues to take steps to reduce the potential for
exposure to the coronavirus (COVID-19). The District’s efforts in this regard are made in
furtherance of federal, state, and local mandates to limit any and all public gatherings.

As authorized by Governor Andrew M. Cuomo’s Executive Order No. 202.1, issued on
March 12, 2020, and as extended by subsequent Executive Orders, this meeting is being
held remotely by videoconferencing and the public will not be permitted to attend the
meeting in-person. The Board of Education will make a motion setting forth the manner
in which the meeting will be conducted and waiving any applicable policies or common
practices with respect to the conduct of the meeting. The public participation portion of
the meeting will be suspended. The meeting will be video broadcasted in order to provide
the public with the ability to view the meeting. This meeting will also be recorded and later
transcribed in accordance with Executive Order 202.1, as extended.

Pledge of Allegiance
Board President’s Comments

Superintendent’s Comments

ACTION ITEMS

PERSONNEL:

ALL PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS LISTED ARE FUNDED IN THE CURRENT
BUDGET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

P.1. It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the following
resolution be adopted:
RESOLVED, that the Roslyn Board of Education approves the appointments,
resignations, terminations, elimination of positions, transfers, and leaves of
absence as detailed in the Personnel Action Reports attached as (Attachment P.1
Professional)
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P.2. Recommendation to revise the effective start date of the hourly rate increase to
$14.00 effective December 31, 2020, not December 1, 2020, for the following
positions: Substitute Food Service Worker and Security Monitor.

Adjournment
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Item |Name
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Steriani Vasilatos

Raymie Tand

Linda Schwartz

Linda Schwartz
Wilfredo Abrahante
Andrew Demakopoulos
Hanna Greenfield
Lauren Lopez

Tara Berkowitz

Rudolf Lanzillotta
Jacqueline Stone Martin
Brian Schoenfelder
Mark Steinmuller

Tara Berkowitz
Andrew Demakopoulos
Lauren Lopez

Sean Lynch

Colleen Mastriano
Jesse Sorenson

Mark Valentino
Jacqueline Stone Martin
Andrew Demakopoulos
Rudolf Lanzillotta
Colleen Mastriano
Juan Mejia

Sarah Resti

Mark Steinmuller
Nicholas Chiarelli
Kristen Hamilton

Vera Trenchfield
Stephanie Orfini
Lauren Ruppert
Colleen Mastriano
Jesse Sorenson
Gregory Tull

Daniel Freeman

Action
Substitute Appointment

Resignation
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Revise Appointment
Revise Appointment
Revise Appointment
Revise Appointment
Revise Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Substitute Appointment

Personnel Action Report
Professional

Position/Replacing

Regular Substitute Leave Replacement

Girls JV Soccer I11/1

After School Instructional Teaching
Home Instruction Tutor
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Girls' Volleyball 11/4

Boys' Basketball I/4

Girls' Volleyball 11/4

Boys' Winter Track 11/4

Boys' Basketball I/4

Boys Basketball, Il / 4

Girls' Winter Track 11/4

Boys' Volleyball 11/2

Girls' Basketball /4

Wrestling VI1/4

Girls' Basketball /4

Wrestling VI1/4

Girls' Basketball I11/4

Boys' Volleyball 11/2

Assistant Winter Track 11/1

Boys' Winter Track I1/4

Girls' Winter Track 11/4

Varsity Girls' Gymnastics V/4
Assistant Gymnastics V/4
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)

Location

EH

HS

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS

From

1/14/21

1/6/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
11/9/20
11/9/20
11/9/20
11/9/20
11/9/20
11/9/20
11/9/20
1/19/21
1/19/21
1/19/21
1/19/21
1/19/21
1/19/21
1/19/21

1/4/21

1/4/21

1/4/21

1/4/21

1/4/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21

To

On or about
4/9/21

6/30/21
6/30/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21

2/26/21
2/26/21
2/26/21
2/26/21
2/26/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21

P.1
January 8, 2021

Certification/Class/Step/Salary

Early & Childhood Ed Birth-Gr. 6, MA/Step 4,
Per RTA Contract

Per RTA Contract
$60/hour

Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract

Per RTA Contract, prorated
Per RTA Contract, prorated
Per RTA Contract, prorated
Per RTA Contract, prorated
Per RTA Contract, prorated
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract



Item |Name

34 Rudolf Lanzillotta
35 Tuan Nguyen

36 | Bryan Offermann
37 |Anna Stithos

38 Matthew Vogt

42 |Matthew Carrozzo
43 | Jeremy Cohen

44 Daniel Freeman
45 | Jordan Haber

46 Craig Murphy

47 Noreen Naughton
48 Tuan Nguyen

49 | Bryan Offermann
50 Michael Palumbo
51 Dane Solomon

52 | Anna Stithos

53 Denise Tretola

54 |Gregory Tull

55 Thomas Valentino

Action

Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Substitute Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment
Rescind Appointment

Personnel Action Report
Professional

Position/Replacing

Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)
Assistant Varsity Swimming 1/4

JV2 Boys' Basketball 1/1

Assistant Varsity Boys' Basketball /4
JV Girls' Basketball 1/4

Varsity Boys' Basketball 1/4

Varsity Girls' Basketball 1/4

Varsity Wrestling VII/4

Varsity Boys' Fencing I1/1

Assistant Varsity Wrestling VII/4
Varsity Boys' Bowling I11/4

Varsity Girls' Fencing 11/1

Varsity Girls' Bowling 111/1

JV Boys' Basketball 1/4

Assistant Varsity Girls' Basketball 1/4

Location

HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS

From

1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
1/11/21
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20
11/16/20

NOTE: All extracurricular appointments for the 2020-2021 school year are subject to State and local circumstances.

To

2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21
2/10/21

P.1
January 8, 2021

Certification/Class/Step/Salary

Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract
Per RTA Contract





