ROSLYN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT Meeting of the Board of Education

Friday, January 8, 2021

8:00 A.M.

8:00 a.m. - Board of Education Meeting

Preliminary Announcements

The Roslyn Union Free School District continues to take steps to reduce the potential for exposure to the coronavirus (COVID-19). The District's efforts in this regard are made in furtherance of federal, state, and local mandates to limit any and all public gatherings.

As authorized by Governor Andrew M. Cuomo's Executive Order No. 202.1, issued on March 12, 2020, and as extended by subsequent Executive Orders, this meeting is being held remotely by videoconferencing and the public will not be permitted to attend the meeting in-person. The Board of Education will make a motion setting forth the manner in which the meeting will be conducted and waiving any applicable policies or common practices with respect to the conduct of the meeting. The public participation portion of the meeting will be suspended. The meeting will be video broadcasted in order to provide the public with the ability to view the meeting. This meeting will also be recorded and later transcribed in accordance with Executive Order 202.1, as extended.

Pledge of Allegiance

Board President's Comments

Superintendent's Comments

ACTION ITEMS

PERSONNEL:

ALL PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS LISTED ARE FUNDED IN THE CURRENT **BUDGET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED**

P.1. It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the following resolution be adopted:

RESOLVED, that the Roslyn Board of Education approves the appointments, resignations, terminations, elimination of positions, transfers, and leaves of absence as detailed in the Personnel Action Reports attached as (Attachment P.1 Professional)

P.2. Recommendation to revise the effective start date of the hourly rate increase to \$14.00 effective December 31, 2020, not December 1, 2020, for the following positions: Substitute Food Service Worker and Security Monitor.

Adjournment

Personnel Action Report Professional

Item	Name	Action	Position/Replacing	Location	From	То	Certification/Class/Step/Salary
1	Steriani Vasilatos	Substitute Appointment	Regular Substitute Leave Replacement	EH	1/14/21	On or about 4/9/21	Early & Childhood Ed Birth-Gr. 6, MA/Step 4, Per RTA Contract
2	Raymie Tand	Resignation	Girls JV Soccer II/1	HS	1/6/21		
3	Linda Schwartz	Appointment	After School Instructional Teaching		1/11/21	6/30/21	Per RTA Contract
4	Linda Schwartz	Appointment	Home Instruction Tutor		1/11/21	6/30/21	\$60/hour
5	Wilfredo Abrahante	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
6	Andrew Demakopoulos	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
7	Hanna Greenfield	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
8	Lauren Lopez	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
9	Tara Berkowitz	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
10	Rudolf Lanzillotta	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
11	Jacqueline Stone Martin	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
12	Brian Schoenfelder	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
13	Mark Steinmuller	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	MS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
14	Tara Berkowitz	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Volleyball II/4	MS	11/9/20		
15	Andrew Demakopoulos	Rescind Appointment	Boys' Basketball I/4	MS	11/9/20		
16	Lauren Lopez	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Volleyball II/4	MS	11/9/20		
17	Sean Lynch	Rescind Appointment	Boys' Winter Track II/4	MS	11/9/20		
18	Colleen Mastriano	Rescind Appointment	Boys' Basketball I/4	MS	11/9/20		
19	Jesse Sorenson	Rescind Appointment	Boys Basketball, II / 4	MS	11/9/20		
20	Mark Valentino	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Winter Track II/4	MS	11/9/20		
21	Jacqueline Stone Martin	Rescind Appointment	Boys' Volleyball II/2	MS	1/19/21		
22	Andrew Demakopoulos	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Basketball I/4	MS	1/19/21		
23	Rudolf Lanzillotta	Rescind Appointment	Wrestling VII/4	MS	1/19/21		
24	Colleen Mastriano	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Basketball I/4	MS	1/19/21		
25	Juan Mejia	Rescind Appointment	Wrestling VII/4	MS	1/19/21		
26	Sarah Resti	Rescind Appointment	Girls' Basketball III/4	MS	1/19/21		
27	Mark Steinmuller	Rescind Appointment	Boys' Volleyball II/2	MS	1/19/21		
28	Nicholas Chiarelli	Revise Appointment	Assistant Winter Track II/1	HS	1/4/21	2/26/21	Per RTA Contract, prorated
29	Kristen Hamilton	Revise Appointment	Boys' Winter Track II/4	HS	1/4/21	2/26/21	Per RTA Contract, prorated
39	Vera Trenchfield	Revise Appointment	Girls' Winter Track II/4	HS	1/4/21	2/26/21	Per RTA Contract, prorated
40	Stephanie Orfini	Revise Appointment	Varsity Girls' Gymnastics V/4	HS	1/4/21	2/26/21	Per RTA Contract, prorated
41	Lauren Ruppert	Revise Appointment	Assistant Gymnastics V/4	HS	1/4/21	2/26/21	Per RTA Contract, prorated
30	Colleen Mastriano	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
31	Jesse Sorenson	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
32	Gregory Tull	Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
33	Daniel Freeman	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract

Personnel Action Report Professional

Item	Name	Action	Position/Replacing	Location	From	То	Certification/Class/Step/Salary
34	Rudolf Lanzillotta	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
35	Tuan Nguyen	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
36	Bryan Offermann	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
37	Anna Stithos	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
38	Matthew Vogt	Substitute Appointment	Intramurals (Athletic Conditioning)	HS	1/11/21	2/10/21	Per RTA Contract
42	Matthew Carrozzo	Rescind Appointment	Assistant Varsity Swimming II/4	HS	11/16/20		
43	Jeremy Cohen	Rescind Appointment	JV2 Boys' Basketball I/1	HS	11/16/20		
44	Daniel Freeman	Rescind Appointment	Assistant Varsity Boys' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		
45	Jordan Haber	Rescind Appointment	JV Girls' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		
46	Craig Murphy	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Boys' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		
47	Noreen Naughton	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Girls' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		
48	Tuan Nguyen	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Wrestling VII/4	HS	11/16/20		
49	Bryan Offermann	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Boys' Fencing II/1	HS	11/16/20		
50	Michael Palumbo	Rescind Appointment	Assistant Varsity Wrestling VII/4	HS	11/16/20		
51	Dane Solomon	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Boys' Bowling III/4	HS	11/16/20		
52	Anna Stithos	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Girls' Fencing II/1	HS	11/16/20		
53	Denise Tretola	Rescind Appointment	Varsity Girls' Bowling III/1	HS	11/16/20		
54	Gregory Tull	Rescind Appointment	JV Boys' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		
55	Thomas Valentino	Rescind Appointment	Assistant Varsity Girls' Basketball I/4	HS	11/16/20		

NOTE: All extracurricular appointments for the 2020-2021 school year are subject to State and local circumstances.